

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Butterfield Park Resurfacing Project

Advertised: September 2, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.145)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 24, 2008

PROJECT NO. X0802

Base Bid				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	23,000	1.00	23,000.00	0.96	22,080.00
2	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	4,380	90.00	394,200.00	94.00	411,720.00
3	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	136	25.00	3,400.00	30.00	4,080.00
4	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	1,680	15.00	25,200.00	11.50	19,320.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00	100.00
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,922.50	12,922.50
8	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
9	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	32	50.00	1,600.00	50.00	1,600.00
11	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
12	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	120	15.00	1,800.00	6.00	720.00
13	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	85	10.00	850.00	10.50	892.50
14	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	25	10.00	250.00	7.00	175.00
		TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-14				466,300.00		483,210.00

ALTERNATE "A"

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
15	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	33	500.00	16,500.00	230.00	7,590.00
16	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (RECTANGULAR SHALLOW)	EA	1	500.00	500.00	450.00	450.00
17	152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA	3	350.00	1,050.00	250.00	750.00
		PROJECT SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 15-17				18,050.00		8,790.00

		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-17				484,350.00		492,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Butterfield Park Resurfacing Project

Advertised: September 2, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.145)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 24, 2008

PROJECT NO. X0802

Base Bid				R.J. NOBLE COMPANY Orange, CA 92856			SILVIA CONSTRUCTION, INC. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730-5311		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	
1	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	23,000	0.90	20,700.00	0.70	16,100.00	
2	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	4,380	98.15	429,897.00	101.00	442,380.00	
3	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	136	33.00	4,488.00	57.15	7,772.40	
4	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	1,680	14.00	23,520.00	14.00	23,520.00	
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,850.00	2,850.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,750.00	4,750.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	
8	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,250.00	5,250.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	
9	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,400.00	5,400.00	1.00	1.00	
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	32	98.00	3,136.00	87.00	2,784.00	
11	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	11,500.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	
12	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	120	12.50	1,500.00	11.15	1,338.00	
13	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	85	10.50	892.50	10.50	892.50	
14	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	25	6.35	158.75	6.30	157.50	
		TOTAL							
		ITEMS 1-14				516,542.25		517,295.40	

ALTERNATE "A"

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
15	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	33	315.00	10,395.00	315.00	10,395.00
16	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (RECTANGULAR SHALLOW)	EA	1	790.00	790.00	800.00	800.00
17	152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA	3	290.00	870.00	285.00	855.00
		PROJECT SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 15-17				12,055.00		12,050.00

		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-17				528,597.25		529,345.40

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Butterfield Park Resurfacing Project

Advertised: September 2, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.145)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 24, 2008

PROJECT NO. X0802

Base Bid				HARDY & HARPER, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705			PALM CANYON CONTRACTORS, INC. Yucaipa, CA 92399		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	
1	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	23,000	0.75	17,250.00	0.66	15,180.00	
2	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	4,380	100.00	438,000.00	105.56	462,352.80	
3	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	136	48.00	6,528.00	43.30	5,888.80	
4	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	1,680	11.00	18,480.00	11.60	19,488.00	
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	100.00	100.00	1,055.66	1,055.66	
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,266.70	1,266.70	
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	2,639.00	2,639.00	
8	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	100.00	100.00	1,055.60	1,055.60	
9	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,583.40	1,583.40	
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	32	90.00	2,880.00	30.80	985.60	
11	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	8,722.00	8,722.00	12,139.40	12,139.40	
12	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	120	7.00	840.00	10.20	1,224.00	
13	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	85	10.00	850.00	10.56	897.60	
14	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	25	10.00	250.00	6.33	158.25	
		TOTAL							
		ITEMS 1-14				518,500.00		525,914.81	

ALTERNATE "A"

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
15	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	33	350.00	11,550.00	316.68	10,450.44
16	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (RECTANGULAR SHALLOW)	EA	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	501.40	501.40
17	152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA	3	350.00	1,050.00	369.45	1,108.35
		PROJECT SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 15-17				14,000.00		12,060.19

		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-17				532,500.00		537,975.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Butterfield Park Resurfacing Project

Advertised: September 2, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.145)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 24, 2008

PROJECT NO. X0802

Base Bid				IMPERIAL PAVING CO., INC. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670			SOUTHLAND PAVING, INC. Escondido, CA 92029-1716		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	
1	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	23,000	1.00	23,000.00	1.05	24,150.00	
2	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	4,380	108.00	473,040.00	106.85	468,003.00	
3	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	136	50.00	6,800.00	38.00	5,168.00	
4	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	1,680	17.00	28,560.00	12.00	20,160.00	
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	
8	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	
9	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	32	50.00	1,600.00	65.00	2,080.00	
11	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	
12	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	120	20.00	2,400.00	20.00	2,400.00	
13	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	85	20.00	1,700.00	11.00	935.00	
14	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	25	5.00	125.00	6.50	162.50	
TOTAL									
ITEMS 1-14						551,225.00		561,158.50	

ALTERNATE "A"

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
15	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	33	315.00	10,395.00	330.00	10,890.00
16	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (RECTANGULAR SHALLOW)	EA	1	800.00	800.00	550.00	550.00
17	152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA	3	300.00	900.00	165.00	495.00
PROJECT SUBTOTAL								
ITEMS 15-17						12,095.00		11,935.00
PROJECT TOTAL								
ITEMS 1-17						563,320.00		573,093.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Butterfield Park Resurfacing Project

Advertised: September 2, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.145)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 24, 2008

PROJECT NO. X0802

Base Bid				ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING Colton, CA 92324			LAIRD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Rancho Cucamonga CA 91730-5743		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	
1	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	23,000	1.03	23,690.00	1.00	23,000.00	
2	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	4,380	105.45	461,871.00	105.00	459,900.00	
3	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	136	49.60	6,745.60	45.00	6,120.00	
4	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	1,680	14.77	24,813.60	15.00	25,200.00	
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	6,858.51	6,858.51	500.00	500.00	
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,231.37	2,231.37	2,500.00	2,500.00	
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	17,606.18	17,606.18	45,850.00	45,850.00	
8	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	6,249.78	6,249.78	1,000.00	1,000.00	
9	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	776.83	776.83	1,000.00	1,000.00	
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	32	72.26	2,312.32	150.00	4,800.00	
11	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	11,628.23	11,628.23	12,500.00	12,500.00	
12	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	120	19.32	2,318.40	30.00	3,600.00	
13	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	85	10.57	898.45	15.00	1,275.00	
14	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	25	6.34	158.50	10.00	250.00	
		TOTAL							
		ITEMS 1-14				568,158.77		587,495.00	

ALTERNATE "A"

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
15	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	33	445.33	14,695.89	325.00	10,725.00
16	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (RECTANGULAR SHALLOW)	EA	1	496.45	496.45	650.00	650.00
17	152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA	3	344.36	1,033.08	375.00	1,125.00
		PROJECT SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 15-17				16,225.42		12,500.00

		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-17				584,384.19		599,995.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Butterfield Park Resurfacing Project

Advertised: September 2, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.145)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 24, 2008

PROJECT NO. X0802

Base Bid				ABC CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. San Diego, CA 92113			PACIFIC ASPHALT SERVICES, INC. Ontario, CA 91762	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	23,000	1.20	27,600.00	1.24	28,520.00
2	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	4,380	116.00	508,080.00	116.37	509,700.60
3	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	136	37.00	5,032.00	58.80	7,996.80
4	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	1,680	11.00	18,480.00	13.75	23,100.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	2,590.00	2,590.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	3,025.00	3,025.00
8	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
9	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,995.00	2,995.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	32	200.00	6,400.00	19.50	624.00
11	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	13,425.00	13,425.00
12	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	120	11.00	1,320.00	12.65	1,518.00
13	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	85	11.00	935.00	11.45	973.25
14	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	25	6.00	150.00	7.49	187.25
TOTAL								
ITEMS 1-14						612,697.00		598,854.90

ALTERNATE "A"

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
15	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	33	450.00	14,850.00	1,045.00	34,485.00
16	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (RECTANGULAR SHALLOW)	EA	1	450.00	450.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
17	152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA	3	300.00	900.00	390.00	1,170.00
PROJECT SUBTOTAL								
ITEMS 15-17						16,200.00		36,855.00

PROJECT TOTAL								
ITEMS 1-17						628,897.00		635,709.90

Subcontractors

Project: Butterfield Park Resurfacing Project

Apparent Responsive
Low Bidder: All American Asphalt

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
J P Striping, Inc.	Items #13,14
Rubberized Crackfiller Sealant, Inc.	Item #11